

TABULATION OF BIDS  
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: Drater Estates; Grading, Street and Drainage Improvements  
 Type of Work: Asphalt Surfacing, Grading, Drainage and Seeding  
 Place of Letting: Purchasing Office, 100 N. Broadway, Suite 610  
 Date: October 24, 2023

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	Engineer's Estimate	Mies Construction, Inc.	Pearson Construction, LLC	APAC-Kansas, Inc., Shears Division
ADDRESS:	1144 S. Seneca Wichita, KS 67213	1919 Southwest Blvd. Wichita, KS 67213	2901 N. Mead St. Wichita, KS 67219	3511 S. West St. Wichita, KS 67217

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,110.00	7,110.00	7,110.00	7,110.00	7,110.00	7,110.00
Mobilization	1	LSUM	25,000.00	25,000.00	39,480.00	39,480.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LSUM	25,000.00	25,000.00	100.00	100.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	43,800.00	43,800.00
Common Excavation	35,134	C. Y.	3.00	105,402.00	4.25	149,319.50	2.50	87,835.00	3.33	116,996.22
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B) (MR-90)	24,488	C. Y.	1.20	29,385.60	0.50	12,244.00	0.75	18,366.00	0.25	6,122.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)	54.1	C. Y.	250.00	13,525.00	682.00	36,896.20	725.00	39,222.50	690.00	37,329.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	3,700	LBS	1.50	5,550.00	2.65	9,805.00	1.00	3,700.00	2.75	10,175.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Cross Road Pipe (18") (RCP)	323	L. F.	70.00	22,610.00	51.00	16,473.00	68.00	21,964.00	62.75	20,268.25
Cross Road Pipe (24") (RCP)	75	L. F.	85.00	6,375.00	65.00	4,875.00	70.00	5,250.00	77.15	5,786.25
Cross Road Pipe (30") (RCP)	146	L. F.	100.00	14,600.00	83.00	12,118.00	85.00	12,410.00	85.00	12,410.00
Cross Road Pipe (36") (RCP)	74	L. F.	150.00	11,100.00	121.00	8,954.00	115.00	8,510.00	113.00	8,362.00
End Section (18") (RC)	8	EACH	700.00	5,600.00	650.00	5,200.00	825.00	6,600.00	405.00	3,240.00
End Section (24") (RC)	2	EACH	900.00	1,800.00	750.00	1,500.00	910.00	1,820.00	505.00	1,010.00
End Section (30") (RC)	4	EACH	1,100.00	4,400.00	900.00	3,600.00	1,175.00	4,700.00	605.00	2,420.00
End Section (36") (RC)	2	EACH	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,265.00	2,530.00	1,510.00	3,020.00	905.00	1,810.00
Riprap (Light Stone)	1,115	S. Y.	77.00	85,855.00	69.00	76,935.00	88.00	98,120.00	79.75	88,921.25
Aggregate Base (Special) (6")	12,394	S. Y.	11.00	136,334.00	7.50	92,955.00	7.50	92,955.00	9.50	117,743.00
Aggregate Shoulder (AB-3) (4")	2,991.0	S. Y.	10.00	29,910.00	7.00	20,937.00	7.00	20,937.00	13.00	38,883.00
Water (Aggregate Base) (Set Price)	1.0	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture - Commercial Grade (Base)	2,252	TON	80.00	180,160.00	84.00	189,168.00	84.00	189,168.00	105.00	236,460.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture - Commercial Grade (Surface)	1,075	TON	100.00	107,500.00	105.00	112,875.00	105.00	112,875.00	117.00	125,775.00
Temporary Fertilizer (15-30-15)	2,550	LBS	1.50	3,825.00	0.01	25.50	2.00	5,100.00	2.00	5,100.00
Temporary Seeding	1	LSUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	1.00	1.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
Seeding	1	LSUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,048.71	12,048.71	11,400.00	11,400.00	11,400.00	11,400.00
Erosion Control (Class 2) (Type G)	823	S. Y.	5.00	4,115.00	3.48	2,864.04	5.25	4,320.75	5.25	4,320.75
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	C. Y.	40.00	40.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	L. F.	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Biodegradable Log (20")	1,700	L. F.	5.00	8,500.00	6.70	11,390.00	4.00	6,800.00	4.00	6,800.00
Silt Fence	700	L. F.	4.00	2,800.00	1.62	1,134.00	1.75	1,225.00	1.75	1,225.00
SWPPP Design	1	LSUM	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
Mulching	50.3	TON	350.00	17,605.00	268.60	13,510.58	400.00	20,120.00	400.00	20,120.00
Water (Erosion Control) (Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Traffic Control	1	LSUM	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
Sign (Flat Sheet) (High Performance)	114.5	S.F.	25.00	2,862.50	15.00	1,717.50	15.00	1,717.50	15.00	1,717.50
Sign Post (1-3/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	72	L. F.	10.00	720.00	12.00	864.00	12.00	864.00	12.00	864.00
Sign Post (2-1/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	12	L. F.	15.00	180.00	17.00	204.00	17.00	204.00	17.00	204.00
Sign Post Footing (2" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	24	EACH	11.00	264.00	150.00	3,600.00	150.00	3,600.00	150.00	3,600.00
Sign Post (2 lb/ft "U" Steel)	187	L. F.	18.00	3,366.00	10.00	1,870.00	10.00	1,870.00	10.00	1,870.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>891,890.10</b>		<b>860,445.03</b>		<b>921,024.75</b>		<b>1,062,083.22</b>